
Have your say 
2nd Replacement Caerphilly County Borough  

Local Development Plan, up to 2035.

Pre-Deposit Public Consultation   
19th October - 30th November 2022 

Have you ever been delighted or dismayed about 
a new development in your area? Or have you 
ever said to yourself  “I would never have  
allowed that development there!”

Well, this is your opportunity to get involved.  
Have your say on:

• The Preferred Strategy, this sets out:  
-  The key issues for the County Borough;  
- The Vision, Aims and Objectives;  
- The scale and broad location of future growth in  
 population, housing and jobs; 
- Strategic policies that will deliver/implement  
 the strategy. 

• Integrated Sustainability Appraisal (ISA)

• Candidate Sites 
View submitted candidate sites and the Draft 
Candidate Site Assessment Summary. 
Or, submit a Candidate Site as part of the  
Second Call for Candidate Sites.

Documents will be available to view online, in  
Penallta House, Tredomen Business and  
Technology Centre and all libraries. Officers will 
be available on an appointment basis at  
Tredomen throughout the consultation period.

The deadline for comments or submissions is 
30th November 2022. To make comments and 
for further information, please visit:

Exhibition & drop in sessions 
The Twyn Community Centre, Caerphilly 
Thursday 27th October, 10am - 4pm 
Saturday 29th October, 10am - 4pm

Tredomen Business and Technology Centre 
Tuesday 1st November, 9am - 5pm 
Wednesday 2nd November, 9am - 5pm 
Thursday 3rd November, 9am - 5pm 
Saturday 5th November, 10am - 1pm

Maesycwmmer Community Centre 
Tuesday 8th November, 10am - 3pm 
Thursday 10th November, 10am - 3pm 
Friday 11th November, 2pm - 6pm

Blackwood Miners Institute 
Monday 14th November, 1pm - 4:30pm 
Tuesday 15th November, 10am - 2pm

Risca Library 
Wednesday 16th November, 2pm - 6pm 
Saturday 19th November, 10am - 2pm

Bargoed Library 
Monday 21st November, 10am - 1pm 
Tuesday 22nd November, 2pm - 6pm

Residents who have any specific  
requirements such as access, hearing loop, 
require translation facilities or wish to use 
the Welsh language at the event are asked 
to please contact the LDP Team.

www.caerphilly.gov.uk/pre-deposit-public-consultation

Alternatively, contact the LDP team 
Email: LDP@caerphilly.gov.uk 
Telephone: 01443 866777


